





P.G.D.A.V. (M) COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY of DELHI

Sankhyiki: THE STATISTICS SOCIETY OF PGDAV COLLEGE

Alumni Meet

<u>Viksit Bharat Sankalp Club @2047:Sankalp se</u> <u>Siddhi</u>



Sankhiyiki - The Statistics Society of PGDAV College organized an Alumni Meet on March 16, 2024, at the newly inaugurated

Seminar Hall. The event aimed to reconnect current students with alumni, providing a platform for networking, knowledge sharing, and celebrating achievements.



The Alumni Meet commenced with the dignified Lamp Lighting Ceremony, symbolizing the illumination of knowledge and the enduring legacy of alumni. Led by esteemed faculty members and alumni, the ceremony invoked a sense of reverence and unity, setting the stage for a day of reconnection and celebration.

As a gesture of appreciation and environmental consciousness, each alumni attendee was greeted with a sapling to symbolize growth and the enduring connection between alumni and their alma mater. Alumni were presented with commemorative batches as a token of remembrance and pride.



A dynamic question and answer session followed, providing an opportunity for alumni to share their experiences, insights, and advice with current students. The session was informative and inspiring, with alumni offering valuable guidance on career paths, industry trends, and personal development.

The event featured captivating dance and music performances by talented students. These performances added a festive ambiance to the evening, showcasing the diverse talents within the college community and entertaining attendees.

Fun games were organized towards the end of the event. Alumni, students, and faculty enthusiastically participated in games that fostered teamwork, competition, and laughter, creating memorable moments of joy and camaraderie.

DETAILS OF EVENT:-

Event Name: Alumni Meet Date: 16th March 2024

Duration: 10:30 A.M. - 2 P.M.

Venue: New Seminar Hall, P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE (M)

Chief Guest: Dr Surendra Kumar

MEMBERS

• Nodal officer-Ms. Gitu Nijhawan

• Convener- Ms. Varuna Pandey

• Teacher incharge - Mr Sanjay Kumar

CORE TEAM

- President-Sajal Bhasin
- Vice President Om Rastogi, Rishi
- Treasurer- Preksha Agarwal
- Executive head Surbhi Gupta
- Program Coordinator Gayana Chugh
- Secretary Jaskaran Saini
- Joint Secretary- Devanshu Singh , Vidhi Goyal

